

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Parag Neogi (WB-00957)
District Judge I/C, North 24 Parganas.

Misc Case 37 of 2025 (Adoption)

Order No. 07
Dated : 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Case.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Petitioner Jiban Krishna Mandal filed affidavit-in-chief on behalf of himself and his wife Archana Mandal. He is examined as PW-1 in chief in full and he is released. Documents are marked as Exhibits 1 to 6.

Amit Hira filed affidavit-in-chief and he is examined as OPW-1 in chief in full and he is released. Document is marked as Exhibit A.

Laboni Hira filed affidavit-in-chief and she is examined as OPW-2 in chief in full and she is released. Documents are marked as Exhibits B and C.

The biological parents filed their consent petition.

No other witness is present.

To 11.05.2026 for hearing argument.

**District Judge I/C,
North 24-Parganas.**